37 FERNDALE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 4,520,423   4,520,423   -
38 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407. (480,026)   (400,022)   80,004
39 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FER (1,658,222)   (1,381,852)   276,370
40 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 3,394,820   3,786,308   391,487
41 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REG ASSETS/LIABS 15,532,987$   19,415,532$   (2,671,095)$
42
43
44
45 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (2,671,095)
46
47 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 934,883
48
49 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,736,212$
50
51 (NOTE 1) THE ADJUSTMENTS FOR AMORTIZATION OF POWER COST RELATED REGULATORY ASSETS AND
52 LIABILITIES ARE PERFORMED IN THE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT (ADJUSTMENT NO. 9.01)
53 AND THEREFORE ARE NOT ADJUSTED HERE.

Amounts in bold and italics are different from April 3, 2017 supplemental filing.
Exh. KJB-21
Page 7 of 15

Adj. 21.07
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

GLACIER BATTERY STORAGE
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 RATEBASE (AMA) UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
2 PLANT BALANCE 2,532,527$   7,815,670$   5,283,143$
3 ACCUM DEPRECIATION (23,967)   (746,090)   (722,123)
4 ACCUM DEPR-PORTION NEW DEPR STUDY 1,602   -   (1,602)
5   DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY (205,321)   (1,922,512)   (1,717,191)
6   DEF IN TAX LIAB-PORT NEW DEPR STUDY (561)   -   561
7 GLACIER BATTERY STORAGE RATEBASE 2,304,280$   5,147,067$   2,842,787$

8
9 OPERATING EXPENSE

10   DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 123,837$   340,034$   216,197$
11 DEPR EXP-PORTION FOR NEW DEPR STUD (7,634)   -   7,634

12 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 116,203   340,034   223,831
13
14 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 223,831
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (78,341)
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (145,490)$

Amounts in bold and italics are different from April 3, 2017 supplemental filing.
Exh. KJB-21
Page 8 of 15

Adj. 21.08
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

ENERGY IMBALANCE MARKET
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

1 EIM RATEBASE (AMA)
2 UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
3 PLANT BALANCE -$   16,120,232$   16,120,232$
4 ACCUM DEPRECIATION -   (9,403,469)   (9,403,469)